this program, the ORH is subject to the following requirements and limitations: 

(1)        Priority shall be given to independent primary care practices and independent obstetrics and 
gynecology practices. 
(2)        The maximum amount of a grant award is two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per 
grantee. 

FUNDS FOR TELEHEALTH INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT PROGRAM SECTION 9B.7A.(a). Of the 
funds appropriated in this act from the ARPA Temporary Savings Fund to the Department of Health and 
Human Services, Division of Central Management and Support, Office of Rural Health (ORH), the sum 
of five million dollars ($5,000,000) in nonrecurring funds for the 2023-2024 fiscal year and the sum of 
fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) in nonrecurring funds for the 2024-2025 fiscal year shall be 
allocated for the telehealth infrastructure grant program authorized by subsection (b) of this section. 

During SFY 2024, ORH created infrastructure to address this funding through establishing 2.0 FTE